- Derivatives 550.1   203.5   214.3

Financial assets held for sale

- Equity instruments 0.6   0.6   0.4

Total 28,781.0 25,022.0   24,448.0

Financial liabilities measured at fair value

Financial liabilitites measured at fair value with

change over the result

- Derivatives 1,352.7   848.0   1,005.2

- Bonds 3,858.7   4,073.5   3,194.5

- Commercial paper 1,350.0   1,650.0   1,890.0

Total 6,561.4  6,571.5   6,109.7

29

   Q4 2014

In the Hinna Park group there are three properties with existing leases (Stadionblokken C building, Fjordpiren building

and Troll building), a development project under construction (Gullfaks building) and two sites (Oseberg and Ormen

Lange).

The purchase strengthens Entra’s presence in the South/West region

Additional value analysis

Effect of merger on consolidated figures

Pro forma figures – consolidated from beginning of year

All figures in NOK millions

Carrying

value

acquired

company

Net

additional

value

Acquisition

balance

sheet

Goodwill 1.0   144.9   145.9

Investment properties 783.4   509.4   1,292.8

Trade and other receivables 48.5   48.5

Cash 75.5   75.5

Pension liability -1.9   -1.9

Deferred tax -10.9   -130.8   -141.7

Other provisions -36.0   -36.0

Debt to credit institutions -713.8   -28.7   -742.5

Trade payables -9.8   -9.8

Taxes due, other current liabilities -46.0   3.9   -42.1

Net identified assets and liabilities 90.0   498.7   588.7

Consideration for shares 294.3

Cash taken over -75.5

Net outgoing cash flow 218.9

All figures in NOK millions 2014

Operating revenue 92.6

Net income from property management 35.1

All figures in NOK millions 2014

Operating revenue 2,005.7

Net income from property management 1,401.8

30

   Q4 2014

Calculation of key figures and definitions

Reconciliation of investment properties to property market value

Interest coverage ratio (ICR)

Debt ratio (LTV)

All figures in NOK millions 31.12.14 31.12.13 01.01.13